“\n' .l; LAY

Docision No.  it-< il

BErFQRE THE RAILROLD COLLLISSION OF TED STATE OF CLLIFOENIA

S&N JOSE VATZR 3 O?AL

u corpor at¢on, fo» an order authoriz-

ing it to issue and sell an acui-
tional amouat of its [irst mor vGage
Londs and to confirm “he lien o the Lpplicetion No. 23501
indentures seecuring the first mort-
gage vonds on newly acguired rezl
proyervy.

In the Metter of the Application of 3 ﬁj';;:V““?'jy ~

2Y TER COMISSION:

-—-—i-——.-.—.—..._:.

San Jose ¥Water Works has applied Lo the Rallrozd Commission
Tor an order authorizing it %o iszue 2né sell, 2t mot less then Zzce
value pius acerued interest, $292,000 of its first mortzage 3-3/4%
bonds, Series 4, Gue December 1, 1961, “or tae nrose of linancing
tae cost of additions and betterments, and %o execute 2 supvlenental

trust Iindenture.

in & balance sheet dated as of April 20, L1940, attacned to
the application, the company reports its Investzent in fixed capitsa
at $6,380,342.40 ond its reserve for renewals ond replacements at

OL,L44,224.48, leaving o net investment of $5,236,117.92. Its cash

in bank and on hand, other current assets owmd presald items are re-

-

ported at $L91,877.15 and its current and ceerued liabilities, Zncluding

consumerst? znd other refundable deposits, at $R245,727.66. Tho = relus
Of the company ic steted on the balance shect at $239,354.38.

For the purpose of Ilinmancing ts properties, in part, <he
company, under the authority granted by tae Comnizsion, heretofore ncs
issued and cold 3,376,000 of firzst mortgage oonds, similar to those

-

now proposed to ve issued, of wnich $3,328,000 of bonds now zre out-
P, P > >

Qe




standinz. In the application preceding thc present onec, No. 22998,
fiied on Sevptomber 22, 1929, the compony reported net oxpenditures
orior to August 21, 1939, ggoinst which bonds could be cexrtified, of
Wlbd,770.20, ané estimzted net construction for tne perlod from
September 1, 1929, %o Decexmber 31, 1939, of $Ll72,457.97. Tae order

in that application, Deelsion No. 32408, dated OCuOD"r 2, 1929,
avtnorized vhe company vo issue $21C,000 of bo““s T0 lixrance in »p2

the oxpenditures made unrior to Lupust 21, 1929 and those estimeted for
the remaining four montns of tahc year.

The compeny has acvised the Commizszion thetv during the
neriod from September 1, 1929 to Deecexmber 21, 1939, its total con-
struction expenditures, exciuding automobiles and trucis, aggregaved
$L6L,465.98 and itc net retirements §1,665.60, leaving & bailance of
$159,800.38 representing net fimed capital installed Guring the four
months. It has reported the sczle of the §R1C,000 of vemds, authorized
vy the former Gecision, for $216,326.25 anl “ne exvenditure of all but

$6,923.73 of tine proceeds to reimburse its treaswry and Yo linance
in part comstruction expenditures prior to Jonuvary 1, 1940.

The company now reports tihe necessity for tre issue of
additional bonds. Izm exhidbit A, zttacned to the present avolication
it reports Lts nev ZTized capitel inmstellations, excluding automotive
capltal, at $9%,263.38 for the period from Januwary 1, 1940 %o Anri
30,1940, and In Zxhibit B,4its cchecdule of wroposed expenditures, net,

t $327,507.27, the two items aggregating $426,770.65. An oxemina-

tion of the companytls Iinancizl statements Indicates that its expen-
divures during the first four months of 1940 were finmanced, primarily,

with noneys renresented by reserves, current and acerued liabvilities
anc surylus, and it clearly zppears that the company Lis in need of

additional capitel funds to reimburse its treasury and to carry Jor-

ward its construction program




t, xj

or the purnese ol confirming the lien of its originsl
morvgage of chattels and trust indentures, datved zs of Doecember I,

1936, cmé various indentures suppleomental thereto subscquently

executed, upon certain rezl oroperty zcculred since the dates of
scid indentures, the company now dezires to execute a fifta supple-

v

mental indenture, dated 2s of June 1, 1940, specifically deseribi

— "

«

(5]
O
|.
Q:
5]
O
W
i.l
o]
+3
O
d
PG}
%]
ct
d
f3
*
O
[ 633

uabjecting Lt To thc lien of the mortstge of

Yy oy e e S L - L Y e o ds 9, oo b e -
crateeLls cna vrust lndenture ceeuring the noyment of its bondz.

Lo copy of the propoced Iifth supplexental indenture is filed
in thie proceeding as =Zxnivit C. It zonears to be In zatizloctor

Lorm.

Sern Jose Water Vorks, hoving conlied to the Commizsion Sor
ermission to iszue $29%2,000 principal emount of its first mortrepe
3-3/4% bonCs, Series 2, cue -December 1, 1961, znd %o execute 2 £ifth

suprlemental incenture, the Commiscion noving concidered aprlicant’s

H
o3
Ke)

o

[u]
[ &)
ct
(2]

€

3]

[eX
(58
ct
o
(6]

t;.
*

g of trhe opinjon thot this 4c not 2 matter on which
& hezring iz nececscary, vhot the moncy, proverty or labor to be oro-
cured or paid for by vhe issue of zald bonts is reasonably required
for the purposes - nercin stoted, and that the oxpenditures for sueh

rnoses arc not In whole or in part rcaconcbly charceable ©O0 oner-
eving exwpenses or O Income, and that this zpplication zaould ve
granted,subject o Tthe provicions of this order, therefore,

I7 IS ZERWRY QRDIZED a5 follovis:-
1. San Josc Water Works mey, after the effective date nercof and

arior to December 2L, 1940, execute o filth supplemental indenture,

ol

»

in form suostentially the seme as Exnibit C, filed in this »roccelding,

provided vhnt The aucthority zerein granted o execute szid Jifth

supplemeatal Indenture is for the purpose of this proceeding only,

o




®

¢ iz given only insofear as tais Co

ne Dublic Ut :._it*c

‘n

e “ A-"
Via

Yaa

e terns oz AC

proval of said supplemental Indentur

cuirczents to which it may be subjec

Liad

water tOJ’.'.tCS mn-y,

1940,

San Jose

21 !

o December 31,

princisal amount therecof ané

Lir

£ i%q
wha

amount t nort

age 3-3/4%

finance in part its expenditures on

construcvion of The additions, Dbetter:
’

J

n J-

o de

in Exhiolt L and in Exal

3 filed

orly such exvenditures zg ore proper

tae systenm ¢l zecount

= thae

gronted

-

Sen Jose Vater Worike noc paid the fe

ct’ »........C.. .LCG J-l-’ T

Qe
=24

""n-‘-
Loy

' JOSC er

-lcs
21e

«

o)

-
b

The proceeds 25 will cnable it to

eacn month, 2 verified report,

Ry

Oréexr No.
this order.

vy
o o,

nciseco, Celifo

1550

- - 1
snall

deilivery ol the vonds herein outhorized

Zssion

t and

Jurisdiction under

is intend

'

ed a5 an &p-

da
as v

e ovaer legal re-

t.

o~
Loriged

cfter thre e¢tive cate nereo?f

cell, at not lezs thon 1004

$292,000 foe

coecownt of

ruents and

=

in vnis proceeding, provid

ly chzrgeadble to fixeld ¢
s preseribed by the

usze of =2icd oond vrocceds.

vedll vecome clfective when

¢ Drecceribed vy Scetion 57 of tac

0({292.00)

- '
MY

l-., /e wve

vwo Aunired and T=oT0

such record of tae

A{C N o

e
[¥341

file, on or pefore +he !

recuired vy the

n ordexr

nis Z/Eé cay of June,

(B, 4

I _4’
,4{¢-ﬂi45;;P' L

F /% J
4‘<14l' (*tdilifdbﬁe&’\x

iz,

‘
/
-

y r

Commissioners




